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The Woodlands Township
Gombined Balance Sheet
As of November 30,2023

Component Unlts Account Groups

General
Fund

Debt
Servle

Fund

Debt Servlce
Reserue

Fund

Capltal
Prolect
Funds

Economlc
Development

Zone

Gonventlon
& Vlsltors

Genera!
Flred
Assets

General
Long-term

Debt
Transportatlon

Fund Total
AssG and Other Deblts

Cash and Cunent lnvestmentrs
Tax/Assessm ent Rece ivabl es
lnterest Receivable
Other Receivables
Due from Other Funds
Prepaids
Notes Receivable
Capital Assets, net of accum dep
Amount Provided to Retire Debt

Total As$ts and Other l}eblts

Llabllltles and Other Gredlts
AmunB Payrable

Other Accrued Liabilities
Refundable Deposits
Due to Other Funds
Defened Revenue
Notes Payable
Bonds Payable
lnvestnent in General Fixed Assets

Fund Balance
Undespnated
Despnated
Reserved

Total Llablllths, Fund Balance,
and O0rer Credlts

68,786,107
45,397,850

122,zffi
1,537,848

23,Ail,n7
1,523,420
4,!N0,710

12,013,267
3,387,059

993,875
7,107,772

1,246,U2

708
1,755,395

8,277

117,126 72,829,9U 8,568,786

42,309,929

1,999,024

937,986
2,773,011

1,861 ,723

2,4ffi,219

211,489,74;

$164,555,488
55,892,681

122,266
4,338,264

70,979,036
3,937,915
6,939,734

211,489,746
109,071,098

676,403

109,071 ,098

il5,n2,198 116,076,730 j117,126 J117,13E,937 112,279,783 l8,t0l,e|6 i3,O1O,722 $215,757,6EE $100,071,098 1627,326,A8

479,7U
6,422,437

528,623
27,2ffi,019
41,702,873

30,043,797
7,523,705

31,815.340

20

4,7M,388
3,051 ,020

125,131

23,908,522

6,971

408,960

6,621,938
31,649

1,999,024

3,211,241

614,316
3,846

12,169

6,540,464 1,907,7U

4,940,710

1,078,727
8,277

215,757,688
109,071,098

490,521
7,583,032

528,623
70,979,036
4,785,il1

6,939,734
109,071 ,098
215,757,688

34,333,766
96,6y',3,422
40,213,768

93,105,2U (3,993,843)

8,281,302 117,126

115,772,QA $6,0?6,730 1117,18 1fl7,138,937 112,279,783 l8,tol,el8 J3,010,722 1215,757,@ tl00,07l,ll9E lgl2?,328,229

H



The Woodlands Township
Expanded Fund Balance
As of November 30, 2023

Gomponent Unlts

General
Dobt

Servlce
Fund

Ilebt Service
Resere

Fund

Capltal
Proiect

Economlc
Development

Zone

Conventlon
& Vlsltors

Buroau
Transportatlon

Fund Total
Fund Balance

Non Spendable:
Prepaid expenditures
Long-term receivables/(payable)

Restricted for:
Capital Projects

Committed for:
Capital Projects Reserve
Debt Service
Economic Development Reserve
Healthcare Obligation
Cultural Events and Education

AssQned For:

Operating Rserve
Unassigned:

1,523,420
4,940,710

ffi2,715
196,860

31 ,815,340
30,043,797

8,281,302 117,126

8,048,082

83,952,844

1 ,104,358

3,211,241

(3,993,843)
8,277

1,078,727

1,531,696
946,866

8,049,092

83,952,844
8,398,428

862,715
1,301 ,218

31,815,340
34,338,766

Total Fund Balance

Undeclgnated
General Fund Unassigned
CVB Unassigned
Transportation U nassigned

Total Undesignatd

Declgnated
General Fund Notes Rec.
General Fund Prepaids
Healthcarc Obligation
Culfural Events & Education
Debt Service Reserve
Capital Proiects Fund
EOZ Payable
CVB Prepaid

Total Designated

Raerued
Operating Reserve
Debt Service
Debt Service Reserve

TotalReserved

$69,382,8112 $8,281 ,302 $117,126 $93,105 ,24 $3,21 1 ,211 ($3,993,843) $1 ,0E7,004 $171,190,956

30,043,797
1,078,727
3,211,241

$ 34,333,766

4,5N0,710
1,523,420

862,715
196,960

93,105,2U
(3,993,843)

8,277
$ 96,il3,1122

31,815,340
8,281,302

117,',a26

Q,213,7d8

171 ,190,956

Gapltal Prolects Reserve Reconcillatlon

Capital Replacement Reserve
CCSA Capital Reserve
Lake Woodlands Dam

Flood/Drai nage Reserve

$79,436,689
4,000,000

401,031
115,124

$E3,952,W

$

N

Total Fund Balance $



The Woodlands Township
Combined Statement of Revrnues, Expenditutus, and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Eleven Months Ended Novembet 2023

Genera!
Fund

Debt
Service

Debt SeMce
Reservu

Fund

Capital
Profec'ts

Fund
Transportation

Fund

Economic
Dewlopment

Zone

Convention
& Visitorc

Bureau TotalFund

$$$$$ $ $42,705,65'., $
33,55A,122

2,988,439

6,860,478

155,163

1,968,605
7,197,y1

187,169
2,250,022
3,797,625
4,962,925

5,200 2,765,730

2,071,U7

3,625,724
43,535
75,444

33,464,410

6,601

1,960,'.,37

27,397

45,694,091
67,058,531
8,820,615
1,968,605
9,269,188

187,169
5,875,746
6,801 ,251
5,038,368

RET'ENUES
Property Tax
Sales and Use Tax
Hotel Occupancy Tax
Event Admissions Tax
Program Revenues
Adminisfative Fees
GnanB and Conbibutions
lnterest lncome
Other lncome

TOTAL RET'ENUES

EXPENDITURES
General Govemment
Law Enforc/Neighborhood Svcs
Parks and Recreation
Community Services
Communications
Tr:ansPortation
Economic Development
Regional Partici pation

Offier Expenditures
Fire Departnent
Convention & Msitors Bureau
Capital Outay
Debt SeMce

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

REV O\rER (UNDER) EXP (before tfrs)

l,lET TRANSFERS IN(OUT)

REt/ O\rER (UNDER) EXP (after tfrs)

BEGINNING FUND BAL/NICE

ENDING FUND BAL/NrtlCE

$ 101,906,659 s 5,967,200 $

$ 96,663,460 $ 10,004,090 $ 5,200 T 2,76s,730 3 5,810,549 $ 33,471,011 $ 1,9E7,534 $ 150,713,564

9,757,574
12,767,703
22,463,932
19,198,913
3,436,306

469,073
217,510

2,099,634
3,611,650

27,8U,334

6,777,069

9,757,574
12,767,703
22,463,932
19,198,9[3
3,436,306
7,246,142

2'.,7,510
2,099,634
3,61 1,650

27,8U,334
3,142,185

13,554,798
5,967,200

$ ll,84o,1u $ 6,777,069 $ 1,714,614 $ 3,112,185 $ 131,y7,911

3,142,185
1 1,840,1U 1,714,614

5,967,200

(5,24:1,200)

14,039,E91

4,036,880

(2,858,825)

(9,074,454)

18,31 I ,494

(960,519)

264,106

31,756,396

(30,762,5221

(1,154,651)

1,005,856

19,365,652

0

5,200

g,796,69l

60,586,151

I,178,055

7,103,217

5,200

111,926

9,237,040

83,868,2U

993,875

(4,987,718)

(148,795)

1,235,799

19,365,652

151,825,3043,907,655

$ 93,105,284 s 3,211,211 $ (3,993,E43) $ 1,087,004 $ 171,190,956

w

$ 69,382,U2 $ 8,281,302 $ 117,126



The Woodlands Township
Genera! Fund Budget vs Actual

For the Eleven Months Ended November, 2023

YTD
Budget

YTD
Varlance

REVENUES
Tax Revenue

Sales and Use Tax
Sales Tax Transfers (EDZ)

Subtotal
Property Tax (M&O)
Events Admission Tax
Hotel Tax Transfers

Other Sources
Program Revenues
Administrative Fees
Grants and Contributions
lnterest lncome
Other lncome
Other Transfers ln

TOTAL REVENUES

OPERATING EXPEN DITU RES
General Government

Board of Directors
President's Office
Legal Services
Human Resources
Finance
I nformation Tech nology
Township Secretary
Facilities
Non-Departmental

30,889,990
26,824,158

YTD
Actual

33,594,122
30,762,522
64,356,643
42,705,651

1,968,605
1,005,956

110,036,756

7,197,U1
187,169

2,250,022
3,797,625
4,962,925

102,969

44,417
762,375
737,707
944,003

1,583,427
2,949,653

573,805
o40,881

1,521,305
9,757,574

12,211,907
555,797

12,767,703

2,513,662
8,257,975
2,787,8il
4,514,733
3,058,159

, 1,331,548
t

2,989,012
437,gil

1,047,869
7,557,407
7,166,701

19,198,943

665,271
1,804,548

966,487

128,534,807 12,798,591 A)

2,704,132
3,938,364

57,714,148
43,113,630
1,229,426
1 ,213,1 1 6

6,642,495
(407,979)
739,',179

(207,2601

103,270,320

6,968,094
255,375
76,250

805,146
4,249,590

111,441

6,766,436

229,247
(68,206)

2,173,772
2,992,479

713,335
(8,4721

115,736,216

45,588
940,094
715,500
979,902

1,728,888
3,268,140

615,748
775,995

1,31 1,050

1 ,171
',77,719
(22,2071
35,899

145,461
318,487

41,943
135,114

(210,2551

Nelghborhood Services
Law Enforcement Services
Neighborhood Services

Parks and Recreation
Parks Admin/Planning
Parks Operations
Aquatics
Recreation
Town Center Facilities & Operations
Township Events

Communlty Servlces
Covenant Ad m i nistration
Envi ronmental Services
Streetlighting
Streetscape Maintenance
Solid Waste Services

Communlcatlons
Communications
Customer Engagement
CVB Staff Services

10,380,905

13,121,64
623,820

623,331 B)

909,737
68,023

13,745,4il

2,568,103
9,2M,47A
2,902,912
4,460,888
3,275,105
1,612,315

977,761 C)

54,41
986,495
1 15,058
(53,845)
216,946
280,767

24,063,793

3,135,459
640,099

1,125,000
6,861 ,150
7,225,000

1,599,861 D)

146,M7
202,145
77,131

(696,257)
58,299

18,986,708

946,497
1,916,932

928,46

(212,235) E)

281,226
112,3U
(38,041)

4

3,791,875 3,436,306 355,569 F)



The Woodlands Township
General Fund Budget vs Actua!

For the Eleven Months Ended November, 2023

YTD
Budget

YTD
Ac'tual

YTD
Varlance

Flre Department
Fire & EMS Management
Fire Protection
Fire Dispatch

Other Expendlturos
Transportation
Economic Development
Regional Participation
Event Tax Cynthia Woods Pavilion
Other Expenditures

2,488,398
22,656,563

1,720,065
26,865,026

581,043
223,000

1,935,624
1,106,483

603,875
4,450,025

102,283,796

1 ,213,1 16

2,716,500
5,437,200

546,378
9,913,194

2,294,M2
23,996,282

1,593,609

193,956
(1,339,719)

126,456

EXPEND]TURE SUBTOTAL

TRANSFERS
Convention & Visitors Bureau
Capital Projects
Capital Reserve
Transportation

TOTAL EXPENDITU RES'TRANSFERS

REV OVER (UNDER) EXP
BEGINNING FUND BA]ANCE
ENDING FUND BALANCE

3,539,226 8,796,691
60,586,151 60,586,151
il,12o3n 69,382,842

27,881,334

469,073
217,510

2,099,634
1,771,745
1,839,905

(1,019,308) G)

11 1,970
5,490

(1&1,010)
(665,262)

(1,236,030)
(1,947,842) H)

377,137

207,260
1,740,977

(10,028,7711
162,272

(7,918,262) t)

(7,ill,l25)

5,257,465

5,257,465

6,397,867

101 ,906,659

1,005,856
975,523

15,465,971
384,106

11 { 96.990

17,831,456

I 19,738,1 { 5

5



The Woodlands Townshlp
General Fund - Operatlng Budget Varlances

For the Eleven itlonths Ended November, 2023

A) Revenues
. Sales Tax - Actual sales tax collections through November were higher than the collections through the same period last year by

8.8% and are higher than the budgeted year-to-date amount for 2023 by 9.5o/o.

. PIgEIbifaI - 99.98% collection rate for Tax Year 2022 and a7.09o/o collection rate for Tax Year 2023 through November 2023.

. Eygdglglgqi5iq.B - The favorable variance is due to tax revenue being higher than anticipated. Ninety percent (90o/o) of this
revenue is retumed to the Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion to fund cultural events and education.

. re!ild@@, - The unfavorable variance is due to actual transfers to the CVB being lower than budgeted.

. @_E!gqgg - The favorable variance is due to higher than budgeted Recreation program revenue.

. Administrative Fees - The unfavorable variance is due to lower than budgeted administrative fees.

.@-ThefavorablevarianceisduetounbudgetedFireDepartmentandTransportationoperatinggrant
revenue.

.I!@,-Thefavorablevarianceisduetoanincreaseininterestrates.

.@-Thefavorablevarianceisduetohigherthanbudgetedfireservicesagreementrevenu€andinsuranceproceeds.

B) General Government
.@,-ThefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedcontractedseMces.
. Lgggllglgiggg - The unfavorable variance is due to higher than budgeted contracted legal services.

. Human Resources - The favorable variancc is due lower than budgeted employee benefits and contracted services.

. Finance - The favorable vailance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

. !!@!!4.@$g!ggy - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

. Iglngllpsggg$ry - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

. Eagi!!!!S, - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

. Non-Deoartmental - The unfavorable variance is due to higher than budgeted insurance and election e)(penses.

C) Nelghborhood Servlces
.@ThefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedMCSocontractedpersonnelandovertime

e)genses.
.I!9!gh@I@9_Thefavorablevariane,eisduetolowerthanbudgetedsalary,employeebenefits,andprogramexpenses.

D) Parks and Recreatlon
. Parks Admin/Plannino - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits. This variance is

partially offset by higher than budgeted vehicle tuel.
. Pg!tS_9@!!.S, - The favorable variance is due lower than budgeted contracted services and maintenance expenses. This

variance is partially offset by unfavorable streetscape maintenance expenses.
. Ag]!99 - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

. E@!!q - The unfavorable variance is due higher than budgeted program e)eenses. This variance is offset by favorable program
revenue for the year.

.@-Thefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedsalary,employeebenefits'and
contracted services.

. Ig!4!gh!&,!tg - The favorable variance is due to a timing difference between actual and budgeted Lighting of the Doves and lce
Rink event production exponses.

E) CommunltlrServlces
. @!-1\!4q!4!g!1g!!q - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and program expenses.

. fu!1ry!q!_W!S, - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary, employee benefits, and program expenses.

. S!@gi$!!!g - The favorable variance is due to a lower than budgeted streetlighting expenses.

.@-Theunfavorablevarianceisduetohigherthanbudgetedcontrac-tedservicesandfacilityexpenses'This
variance is partially offset by a favorable variance in Park Operations.

.s!!@s,-Thefavorablevarianceisduetoatimingdifferencebetweenactualandbudgetedo9enses.

5



Ge n e ra' J[".:""Ti:lff '#ff] i" n 
" 

n ces
For the Eleven Months Ended November,2023

F) Gommunlcations
.@-Thefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedsalary,employeebenefits,andcontractedservices.
.@g@!-Thefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedsalaryandemployeebenefits.
. Qp..,1$E@igS,- The unfavorable variance is due to higher than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

G) Flre Department
.@-ThefavorablevarianceisduetolowerthanbudgetedemployeebenefitsandcontractedseMces.
. Fire Protection - The unfavorable variance is due to higher than budgeted salary and deployment expenses. This variance is offset

by state reimburcement for deployment teams.
. E!@!Sg1@h - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.

H) fiher Expendltures
. Elgpllatlq - The favorable variance is due lower than budgeted salary and employee benefits.
. E!4ig!_84!gig1!!q - The unfavorable variance is due to higher than budgeted sales tax collections as the amount represents

1/16th of sales and use tax collections paid to the City of Conroe and the City of Houston. This variance is offset by favorable sales
tax revenue.

. Event Tax -The unfavorable variance is related to favorable Events Admission Tax Revenue. Nine$ percent (90%) of the tax
revenue received is retumed to the Cynthia Woods Mitchell Pavilion. This variance is offset by favorable Event Admission Tax
revenue.

. 9!hgIEgg]!!@- The unfavorable variance is due to storm clean up expenses.

!) Transfers
.@-ThefavorablevarianceisduetotransfersofhoteltiaxrevenuetoCVBbeinglowerthanbudgetedas

a result of lower than budgeted CVB expenses.

. Q3pi@!flgig1$, - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted capital project expenses.

. ggpi@[@, - The unfavorable variance is due to Capital Reserve funding approved during Budget Workshops.

. Transoortation - The favorable variance is due to lower than budgeted Transportation transfers.

7



The Woodlands Townshlp
Capltal Profect Detall

Account Title Actual & POs Total Budset Avallable Budget

General Capita! Profects
FY2O16 CP - GE BeE Office Site Plan
FY2019 CP - Property Site Plan Restoration
FY2020 CP - Grogan's Mill Property Parking Lot
FY2021 CP - UPS Batteries
FY2021 CP - Water Heater Replacement
FY2022 CP - Remote Docking Station - Generator
FY2023 CP - Building lmprovements/Equipment
FY2023 CP - HVAC Controls Replacement
FY2023 CP - Townhall Patio Substructure
FY2023 CP - Townhall lnterior/Exterior Painting
FY2023 CP - Townhall Parking Lot LED Lights
FY2O23 CP - Cooler Replacement
FY2023 CP - Security Camera Replacement
FY2023 CP - Townhall ffice Buildout
FY2023 CP - Faciltiies Department Vehicle
FY2023 CP - Rob Fleming HVAC Controls

lnformation Technology Capltal
FY2020 CP - AssetMork Order Management
FY2O21 CP - VDI Capacity lncrease
FY2O21 CP - Network Routers
FY2021 CP - Phone System Connection
FY2021 CP - Phone System Replacement
FY2021 CP - VD! Performance - Blade Servers
FY2021 CP - Storage Area Network Expansion
FY2021 CP - Microwave Link
FY2O22 CP - WFD Mobile Data Computers
FY2022 CP - Desktop & Laptop Computers
FY2022 CP - Covenant Admin Land Mgmt Softrare
FY2O22 CP - Network Routers
FY2O22 CP - Network Switches
FY2O22 CP - Board Chambers & 150/152 AV System
FY2022 CP - Website Update
FY2022 CP - Teams Conference Rooms
FY2022 CP - Security Cameras - Fire Department
FY2022 CP - Microwave Link
FY2023 CP - Mobile Data Computers
FY2023 CP - Desktop & Laptop Computers
FY2023 CP - Finance Softrrare
FY2023 CP - Truck Replacement
FY2O23 CP - Server Replacements
FY2023 CP - VDI Horizon Vitrual Desktops
FY2023 CP - Town Green Park Wireless
FY2A23 CP - Bear Branch Repeaters and Radios
FY2023 CP - Wi-Fi Access Point Replacements
FY2023 CP - Network Firewall
FY2023 CP - Network Switches
FY2023 CP - Network Routers
FY2023 CP - Disaster Recovery Storage
FY2O23 CP - Trolley Facility AA/ System
FY2023 CP - Environmenta! Services AA/ System
FY2023 CP - Emergency Training Center AA/
FY2023 CP - 2024 Server & Disaster Recovery Softnare

324,7U
1,820

23,896

44,460
5,906

12,000
69,596
18,999
20,960
10,737
76,386
45,997

59,200
10,480
5,618
4,187

71,750

88,679
4,035

31 ,1 55
94,511

5,669
27,O77

231,789

66,431
174,234
87,882
04,063

195,777
233,722
49,965

40,710

11,0U
30,378
40,295

217,997
22,073

292,0U
15,959
5,800

54,008
143,945

20,000
235,108
192,156
27,052

8,000
18,485
50,000
40,000
12,000
55,000
19,800
21,000
18,150

750,000
53,000

351 ,000
33,000

8,1 30
13,100
73,400
17,000
85,000
90,466
20,1 69
31 ,1 55

108,982
12,000
27,187

165,560
125,000
72,000

175,000
92,000
61,083

229,788
496,263

60,000
148,000
43,600

109,000
10,200
30,300
36,650

222,600
26,535

300,000
9,800
5,800

50,000
143,955

20,000
(89,676)
190,336

3,156
9,000

18,485
5,540

34,094

(14,596)
801
40

7,413
673,614

7,003

291,800
22,520
2,512
8,913
1,650

17,000
85,000

1,787
16,1 34

(4,008)
10

14,471
6,331

110
(66,229)
125,000

5,569
766

4,118
(2,990)
34,011

262,il1
10,035

148,000
2,990

109,000
(834)

(78)
(3,645)

4,603
4,462
7,916

(6,159)
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The Woodlands Township
Capital Profect Detail

Account Tltle Actual & POs Tota! Budget Available Budget

Parks & Recreation Capltal
FY2O18 CP - Desiltation
FY2020 CP - Roof lmprovement
FY2021 CP - Pathway Utility Vehicles
FY2021 CP - Playground lmprovements
FY2021 CP - Pool Play Structure
FY2021 CP - Monument Signs
FY2021 CP - Old Egypt Ln Monument Sign
FY2021 CP - Pathway lmprovements
FY2021 CP - Pathway Connectors
FY2022 CP - Streetscape Equipment
FY2022 CP - PARDES Covered Parking
FY2022 CP - Parking Lot Expansion
FY2O22 CP - Facility Generators
FY2022 CP - Boat House Deck Renovation
FY2022 CP - Town Center Streetscape & Bridges
FY2022 CP - Watenray Square Pavers
FY2022 CP - Hardscape lmprovements
FY2022 CP - Playground lmprovements
FY2022 CP - Major Park Renovation
FY2O22 CP - Drinking Fountains
FY2022 CP - Park Signs
FY2022 CP - Park Amenities
FY2022 CP - Bear Branch Turf Replacement
FY2022 CP - Tennis Court Resurfacing
FY2022 CP - Pickleball Courts
FY2022 CP - Rob Fleming Pool Plaster
FY2022 CP - Rob Fleming Shade Replacement
FY2022 CP - Rob Fleming Play Structure
FY2022 CP - Aquatic Building Ventilation
FY2022 CP - Directional Signs
FY2O22 CP - Digital Wayfinding Signs
FY2O22 CP - Monument Signs
FY2022 CP - Pathway lmprovements
FY2022 CP - Rob Fleming Tipis
FY2022 CP - Creekside Pathway
FY2022 CP - Lakeside Pool Heater, Cover, & Truck
FY2022 CP - Sundance Restroom
FY2022 CP - George Mitchell Preserve Bird Blind
FY2023 CP - Replacement Trucks
FY2023 CP - New Trucks
FY2023 CP - Ranger Utilaty Vehicle
FY2023 CP - Streetscape Utility Vehicle
FY2023 CP - Heavy Duty Utility Vehicle
FY2023 CP - Electric Carts
FY2023 CP - Equipment Trailer
FY2023 CP - Utility Trailer
FY2023 CP - Water Trailer
FY2023 CP - Skid Steer
FY2023 CP - Tractor
FY2023 CP - Streetscape Equipment
FY2023 CP - Sailboats
FY2023 CP - Parking Lot Expansion
FY2023 CP - Fumiture/Equipment Replacement
FY2023 CP - Rob Fleming HVAC Controls
FY2023 CP - Rob Fleming Air Handler

27,665
8,902

47,121
68,156
16,481

79,795
32,729

10,276
600

2,633
230,975

24,950
68,599

3,133,277
8,149
5,803
5,832

321 ,357
78,3il
8,077

257,650
20,078

50,000
27,665

9,395
47,121
il,867
16,481

300,000
32,729
30,000
15,170
24,000
14,936

400,000
1 10,685
95,281
52,000

190,780
111,724

3,746,434
8,682

10,882
5,832

80,000
10,750

324,946
78,146
19,120

293,600
40,000

100,000
55,000
24,655

384,804
24,696

429,715
119,U7
302,009

75,000
288,688
1 16,736
20,000
43,500
31 ,000
38,000
10,000
10,000
15,000

111,000
100,000

35,1 97
44,000

120,000
30,000
27,OOO

21,000

50,000

493

(3,289)

220,205

30,000
4,994

23,400
12,303

169,025
1 10,685

95,281
52,000

165,930
43,125

61 3,157
533

5,079

80,000
10,750
3,589
(208)

11,043
35,950
19,922

100,000
50,7774,223

24,655
237,658
(5,2221
52,965

118,847
278,908

61,654
293,679
1 16,736
17,il7
42,371
37,207
u,il1
6,960
6,960

17,150
98,063
84,583
36,421
14,581
43,707

147,146
29,908

376,750

23,101
13,346
(4,991)

2,453
1,129

(6,207)
3,459
3,040
3,040

(2,150)
12,937
15,417
(1,224',)

29,419
76,293
30,000
5,935

21 ,000

9

21 ,065



FY2023 CP - Bear Branch Rec Floor
FY2O23 CP - Bear Branch Garage Door
FY2023 CP - Bear Branch Scoreboard
FY2023 CP - Town Center Equiprnent
FY2023 CP - Town Center Chemical Controllers
FY2023 CP - Watenray Square AA/
FY2023 CP - lrrigation System
FY2023 CP - Playground lmprovements
FY2023 CP - Park Amenities
FY2023 CP - Shade Structures
FY2023 CP - Boardwalk lmprovements
FY2023 CP - Pavilion lmprovements
FY2023 CP - Park Signs
FY2023 CP - Texas TreeVentures Expansion
FY2023 CP - Bear Branch Phase ll
FY2023 CP - Dog Park Lighting
FY2023 CP - Desiltation
FY2023 CP - Lake & Pond lmprovements
FY2A23 CP - Mid Cycle Turf Renovation
FY2O23 CP - Facility Amenities
FY2023 CP - Court Lights - LED Conversion
FY2O23 CP - Fence Replacements
FY2023 CP - Sports Court Resurfacing
FY2023 CP - Swim Team Timing System
FY2O23 CP - Poo! Play Structure/Side Refurb
FY2023 CP - Lifeguard Stands
FY2023 CP - Pool Heater Replacement
FY2023 CP - Sprayground lmprovements
FY2023 CP - Pool Vacuums
FY2023 CP - Theme Slide Refurbishment
FY2023 CP - Pool Shade Structures
FY2O23 CP - Pool Deck Refurbishment
FY2O23 CP - Pool Pumproom
FY2023 CP - Pool Building Repairs
FY2023 CP - ADA Chair Lift Replacement
FY2O23 CP - Pool Furniture
FY2023 CP - Monument Signs
FY2023 CP - Pathway lmprovements
FY2023 CP - Bicycle Lane
FY2023 CP - Pathway Extension
FY2023 CP - LED Sportsfield Lighting
FY2023 CP - Alden Bridge Sports Park Phase I

FY2023 CP - Lake Paloma Water Line
FY2023 CP - Wendtwoods Turf Field
FY2O23 CP - Gosling Turf Field 4
FY2023 CP - Alden Bridge Sports Park Lights
FY2023 CP - South Gosling Engineering
FY2023 CP - 2024 Parks Trucks
FY2023 CP - 2024 Electric Carts
FY2023 CP - 2024 Park Ranger UTV

25,000
33,348

59,866
9,349

52,238
69,646

859,536
26,855

10,550
29,822

217,126
2,440,777

38,921

33,051

10,306
75,240
74,123
23,184
18,555
71,724
31 ,365
28,040
10,567
8,900

35,652
68,099

145,190

33,527
49,978

3,792
67,228

8,051
2,231,480

199,565
60,339

1,249,000
1,239,224

159,400
52,940

190,336

25,000
36,000
33,000
50,000
10,500
71,500
75,000

985,000
27,500
40,000
36,000
75,000
10,000

24g,3gg
3,010,000

120,000
50,000
24,000

120,000
57,000

125,000
83,000
46,000
20,000
75,000
25,000
35,000
25,000
10,000
37,500
30,000

525,000
90,000
35,000
42,000
50,022
30,000

125,000
480,000

1,197,425
2,207,623

206,880
65,000

1,249,000
1,224,500

159,400
338,220
3A4,000

20,000

2,652
33,000
(9,866)

1 ,151
19,262
5,354

25,4il
il5

40,000
25,450
45,178
10,000
32,262

569,223
81 ,079
50,000
(9,051)

120,000
46,694
49,760

8,877
22,816

1,445
3,277

(6,365)
6,960

14,433
1 ,100
1,848

(38,099)
379,810

90,000
35,000
8,473

44
26,209
57,772

480,000
1,189,374

(23,857)
7,315
4,661

(14,7241

285,280
173,664

10
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Gapital Proiect Detall
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The Woodlands Townshlp
Capital Profect Detall

Account Tltle Actual & POs Total Budget Avallable Budget

New Development Caplta!
FY2O17 CP - New Development
FY2020 CP - New Development
FY2O21 CP - New Development
FY2022 CP - New Development
FY2023 CP - New Development

The Woodlands Flre Dept Caplta!
FY2021 CP - Hazmat Truck
FY2O21 CP - Station lmprovements
FY2021 CP - 2022 & 2023 Fire Engines
FY2022 CP - Dispatch Recording Equipment
FY2O22 CP - Computer Aided Dispatch
FY2022 CP - Staff/Utility Vehicles
FY2O22 CP - Bunker Gear
FY2022 CP - Thermal lmaging Cameras
FY2022 CP - Extrication Tools
FY2022 CP - Fire Engine
FY2022 CP - High Profile Vehicle Evacuation Kits
FY2022 CP - Station lmprovements
FY2022 CP - 2023 Replacement Ladder Truck
FY2022 CP - New Fire Engine
FY2022 CP - 2024 Ladder Truck
FY2023 CP - PSAP Program
FY2023 CP - Computer Aided Dispatch
FY2023 CP - Replacement Staff Vehicle
FY2023 CP - Body Armor
FY2023 CP - Bunker Gear
FY2023 CP - SCBA Cylinder Replacement
FY2O23 CP - SCBA Replacement
FY2023 CP - Forcible Entry Props
FY2O23 CP - Extinguisher Simulator
FY2023 CP - Bum Room Conversion
FY2023 CP - All Terrain Forklift
FY2023 CP - Hazmat Gear
FY2023 CP - Drone
FY2023 CP - Vehicle Exhaust Systems
FY2023 CP - Station lrnprovements
FY2023 CP - Station 5

Report Total

14,1 58 142,U5
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000

133,537
115,821

58,574
70,320
55,000

240,000
25,310
42,555
24,783
77,224

175,000
328,905

61 ,776
127,224
75,000
62,500
30,000
90,000

8,000
298,600

20,000
90,000
30,000
20,000
85,000

120,000
50,000
20,000

166,500
77,800

245,553

20,894,650 34,638,069

102,608
73,413
il,M1
6,800

10,391
138,963

19,741

5,000
72,115

152,638
14,776

117,137
4,592

11,221

6,795
265,562

19,920
90,000
23,1 89
21 ,756
83,337

118,741
11,566
19,685

128,487
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
1,000,000

30,929
42,409
4,133

63,520
44,609

101 ,037
5,569

42,555
19,783
5,109

22,362
314,129

61 ,776
10,088
70,408
51,279
30,000
90,000

1,205
33,038

80

6,81 1

(1 ,756)
1,663
1,259

38,4U
315

166,500
77,900

(245,553)

13,743,419

11



Fund lnvcstmcnt Typc
Account

tlcscrlstlon
Maturlty

Bcalnnlng
Balancc

Mmthly
AcdYlw

Monthly
Eernlnrs

Endlry
Balencc

Avrm3c
t6 Ylcld

Gcneral
Texas tocal 6ovt
hYestmcnt Pool

Te,6fAR
Open s s18,856 s (0t s 3,9:t8 s ftr,z,7!A s.3316

General
Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

Te16TAR

General
Open s 3,ffi7,fig s 0 s 16,(19 s 3,693,679 s.33%

Gencral
Texas Local Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

ProoertvTax (M & Ol
Open S 45,532,788 s 14,327,OL81 s 176,7@ s 41,:182"531 5.3716

General
Certlflcate
of Deooslt

Independent Bank t2l2023 s 8,288,256 s s 28,ffi2 s 9,316,919 4.2s%

General
Crrtlflcatc
of Demslt

Orlgln Bank Lu20/23 s 8,322,743 s S 31,29!) s 8,354,042 4.8s96

Debt Service
Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Debt Service HOT
Open S 6,280,729 s 0 s 27,734 s 6,308,462 5.37%

Debt Servlce

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Poo!

Te$TAR
2010 Reserve€fflce Bldr

Open s 116,615 s 0 s 511 s tl7,li26 5.3396

Debt Servlce

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Prooertv Tax (l & S)
Open s 469,152 s (01 s 2,072 s 471,223 5.37%

Fund Bll
Rescryc

Texas Local Govt
lnvestment Pool

TexPOOI

take Reserve
Open s 399,258 s 0 s 1,763 $ 401,031 5.3316

Fund Bal

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Caoltal lmorovement Res.
Open s 71,28/.,985 S 0 S 3L4,77o s 71,59!r,555 s.37%

Fund Bal

Reserve

Texas Local Govt

lnvestment Pool

TexPOOI

Economlc Dev. Reserve
Open s 825,651 s 0 S 3,ffi s 8A),2% 5.37%

Transportatlon
Texas Local Govt

!nvestment Pool

TexPOOL

Transoortatlon.
Open s 5,031,747 s 0 s 22,2L9 s 5,053,965 5.37%

Totals s 151,11&29!) s 14,327,0t7) S 629,u2 s 147,4n,724 5.2196

Ycrr
To Datc

$ 6,w,lsl

lnvestment Portfolio

S16,671r,960

CDs

The Woodlands Townshlp
Monthly lnvestment Report

November 30, 2023

TerPool

lXl Day T-Blll

lnterest Rates

YTD Ending November 30,2023

5.37mr6
11r

s.tlqn 6

TexSTAR

5.29% 5.30% 5.32% 5.3496 5.:16% 5.38% 5.'1096 3.42%

transactlons meet the requlrements s€t forth ln Chapter 2255 Texas Govt Code, as amended and are ln ompllance wlth the Townshlp's
a.

Monique

Is'3307r6
S130,749,764

of CompllencG:

t916

Richard M. Franks,Treasurer Linda Nebon, Secretrary

T2



THE WOODL/NIDS TOWNSHIP
SALES TA)( DEPOSITS

REPORT DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2023

Variances
Actual 2023 vs. Actual 2022 Ac'tual 2023 vs. Budget 2023

Ac'tual 2021 Actual 2OA2 Budget 2023 Actual 2023 $ Change % Ghange $ Change % Change

JAN
FEB
MAR
APR
MAY
JUN
JUL
AUG
SEP
ocr
NOV
DEC

$ 4,535,938
6,060,561
3,739,067
3,602,2U
5,293,718
4,616,596
4,712,390
5,731,587
4,707,290
4,521,525
5,566,012
4,669,593

$ 5,435,991 $
7,623,997
4,993,559
4,469,976
5,983,780
4,951,600
5,512,655
6,152,862
5,272,809
5,3y',0,il2
5,925,260
5,489,248

5,4/,9,262
7,670,344
4,961 ,574
4,493,175
5,922,920
4,885,587
5,405,892
6,096,255
5,275,078
5,229,762
5,839,656
5,354,336

$ 6,087,485
9,149,301
5,485,755
5,331 ,037
7,008,458
5,230,990
6,201,555
6,402,060
5,596,084
5,696,893
5,869,913

$ 651 ,494
524,414
502,196
861 ,061

1,024,678
279,390
688,901

249,1gg
323,274

356,352
(55,347)

12.0o/o $
6.9%

10.1%
19.3o/o

17.1o/o

5.60/o

12.5o/o

4.1o/o

6.1o/o

6.7o/o

4.9%

638,223
477,957
524,181
837,862

1,085,538
345,403
795,663
305,805
321,006

467,131

30,257

11.7o/o

6.2o/o

10.60/o

18.60/o

18.3%
7 .1o/o

14.7o/o

5.Ao/o

6.1o/o

8.9o/o

0.5o/o

TOTAL

YTD

$ 57,756,461 $ 67,142,167 $ 66,593,U1

$ 53,086.868 $ 61,652,920 $ 61,229,50s $ 67,058,531 $ s,40s,612

2023 Deposits as o/o of Budget 100.7o/o

General Fund Sales Tax Used for Nov 2023 - Retail Sales Tax for The Woodlands

8.8o/o $ 5,829,026 9.5o/o

H
u)

ln accordance with the adopted financing plans for Project No. 2 and Project No. 3,

tax is allocated by area to the developer of each Project quarterly.

No. 3 -2023 YTD area report =
Fund -2023 YTD sales tax used for $

No. 2 - 2023 YTD area r€port = $ (1 ,943,560)

to the North American lndustry Classfication System (NAICS)

Retail Sales Tax YTD Compared to Same Period Prior Year

2.9o/o

Retail Sales Tax YTD as a o/o of the Township Total Sales Tax for Nov 2023



THE WOODLANDS TOWNSHIP
HOTEL OCCUPANGY TA)( DEPOSITS
REPORT DATE: NOVEMBER 30,2023

Actual 2023 vs.
Variances

vs.

Actual 2021 lr/lual2022 Budget 2023 Actual 2023 $ Change % Ghange $ Change % Change

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR
MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

ocT
NOV

DEC

s 242,7L7 s
225,805

338,285

527,633
497,469

569,445

609,472

747,436

576,081

554,044
692,026

592,980

535,350 s
456,772

594,0L4

78L,476
869,804

887,820

801,430

7L9,332

515,238

734,973

873,3L3

739,439

555,406 s
5t7,139
6L9,620

794,223

853,557

893,561

857,998

787,580

565,015

763,996
870,581

733,001

557,492

624,238
786,89L

872,4L2
927,6L7

833,639

927,303

799,606

763,890

761 ,U1
956,184

S 2T,L33

L67,466

r92,877

90,935

57,813
(54,18U

L25,873

80,274

148,551

26,369

92,872

3.g%o

36.7Yo

32.s%o

tL.6yo

6.6yo

-6.LYo

t5.7Yo

tL.z%o

24.2Yo

3.6Yo

LO.60/o

s 2,096

107,099

L67,27L

78,L89
53,960

(59,9221

69,305

12,026

98,875

(2,655)

95,603

O.4o/o

20.7yo

27.Oyo

9.$Yo

7.4yo

-6.7yo

8.Lyo

L.syo

L4.gyo

-O.3Yo

LL.Oyo

TOTAL s 6,L73,393 s g,5og,g7l $ 9,921 ,777

YTD s 5,590,412 s 7,970,531 s g,Lgg,776 s 9,920,61S s 950,093 Lz.Lyo s 631,839

2023 Deposits as % of Budget 98.9%

7.7Yo

H5



TH E WOODLAI.I DS TOWNSH IP
PROPERWTN( DEPOS]TS

TA)( YEAR 2O2SIBUDGET 2024
REPORT DATE: NOVEMBER 30, 2023

(+)

Curnnt
Colbcdonr

203,519
2,990,966

(+)

Prlor Ycar
Collccdons

37,919
11,609

(+)
Currrnt

Ponaltlo &
lnt lrst

(+)
Prlor Yoar
Poneltbr &

hcrct
8,488
2,N5

(-)

5% Collocdon

Ere Curnnt Rrfundr
(226)

(3,391)

(-)

Prlor Yoer
R.ilUndt

(18,005)
(15,290)

(=)

ilrt Dooooltr
221,sfi

2,975,899

G)

Fbcel Yoer
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024

Ter Yoer
20z,3
20z'3
20z.3
2073
2V23
2V23
20123

2023
20z3
20z.3
2023
2023

Colloston
Porlod
M,2023
Nor 2023
D*2023
Jan2O24
F*2024
|hr 2024
Apt 2024

|{by 2024
Jun2024
Jul 2024

Ntg2024
Sep 2024

(10,165)
(10,4m)

Total-to-Date $ 3,1e'1,/BsI 4s,528t - re,!--]l?qtsl$ (3'614re399 I 3'1s7'42s

Gomparison of Tax Yearc

m23 BudgetmU Budget

Tar Yeer N,201l3 thru Sep 2024 Tax Year M,207f2 thru Sao 2023

2Un Budgot

Tar Year Oct 2021 thru Sep 20Zl

Adfu.bd Levy Nov 2023

TotalCofiectiom

Total Prior Year Colecfrons

Lees: Total Refunds and Fees

Net Collec[ions

Tar Year
2023

$ 4ti,397,175

$ 3,194,485
49,529

10,892

(36,912)

%of
Lew

Tar Year
2072i2

$ 45,701,847

$ 46,436,015

280,700

l gl ,383
(1,214,006)

$ 45,694,091

V. of
Lsw

101.51%

0.51%

o.42%

-2.ffi%

99.r![

Tar Year
2021

$ 49,673,430

$ 25,552,5n
24,478,18

197,553

(52,636)

(257,391)

$ 49,918,232

52.50%

so.29%

o.4L%

{.11%
-0.53%

rqzrEr

%st
Lew

7.U%
0.11%

o.o2%
-0.08%

Adfusbd Levy Sep 2023

Total Collections

Total Prior Year Collections

Total Penalties & lnterest

Adfurted tovy Sop 20Zl

Cunent Collections - FY21

Cunent Collections - FY22

Penalties & lnteost - Total

Lees: Adjuetmnts - FY21

Lcs: Adjusttnenb - FY22

Net CollectbnsNet Colbctbns

Note: Tho flscal par is January - December, but the tax y€ar is Ocilober - September.

$ 3,217,994 z-g,fr

P(ll




